RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MRD 11-6-98

12-07-1998

Commissioner of Patent and T

Disease record the etteched origi	(BEIS! I)E!! BE!!! BE!!E IB!E! !! 9!B B! B 19:01 01:
Please record the attached origi	100010050

1000	016859
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	The second of th
	TOTAL Associate Co. 1
FemRx, Inc.	Name: EF/TM Acquisition Corporation
1221 Innsbruck Drive	
Sunnyvale, CA 94089	Sa and Addition
	Street Address: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: New Brunswick
V / N	State: NJ Zip: 08903
_ Yes <u>✓</u> No	State: 141 2.ip: 06903
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	_ Yes <u>✓</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	·
Assignment Merger	
X Security Agreement _ Change of Name	,
Other	
O-4-120 1000	
Execution Date: October 30, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A Daniel And Prodict No. (1)	NA N. (a)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	aut No.(s) ,456,689
	,527,331
,	,730,752
,	,730,732 ,741,287
,	,141,201
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes No
5 N Lather Contact when a more admin	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications to patents involved.
Concerning to content should be manoe.	
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq.	
Chief Patent Counsel	\$280.00
Johnson & Johnson	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	}
New Divinswick, NJ 00933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ETH/ERS.
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	. 0.
	November 3, 1998
E. Richard Skula	X hula
Name of Person Signing Sign	atore Date
Total number of neges includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

WHEREAS, FEMRX, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), whose address is 1221 Innsbruck Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, owns the patents, and/or applications for patent more particularly described on Schedule 1-A annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated October 30, 1998 (said agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of EF/TM Acquisition Corp. (the "Assignee"), and the Lender is desirous of having a security interest and mortgage in its favor on the above-identified property in order to secure the payment of certain obligations of Assignor now or hereafter owning to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee or its designee, and granted to Assignee or its designee, a pledge and security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the Loan;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the Loan.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed or caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the October 30, 1998.

FEMRX, INC.

By:

Name: Andrew M. Thompson Title: President and Chief

Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	

On this 30th day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared Andrew M. Thompson, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of the Assignor, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was affixed pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto in his capacity as an authority officer of said corporation pursuant to such authority.

Notary Public

DARLENE BONG
Commision #1097399
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 12,2000

SCHEDULE 1-A to FORM OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

K 72	57 9	E 22	5 53	
016944-001410PC Patent Coop Treaty MOBAMAM (JMH)	016644-001310PC Palent Coop Treety MDBATYTMAM (JMH)	018644-001110PC Palent Coop Tresty MDB/MAM (JMH)	016944-001100US United States MDB (JMH)	TTC REF. COUNTRY ATTY(S) HANDLING
				CLIENT'S REF.
Surgical tubular cutter having a tapering cutting chamber	Needle myolysis system for uterine fibroids	Tissus resection device having a removable ablation/coegulation city	Tissus resection device heving a removable abletion/	Tmle
Alden, Donald L. Christian, Jeffery	Savage, George M. Webber, Margaret	Savage, George M. Alden, Donald L.	Savage, George M. Alden, Donald L	INVENTOR(S)
97/19723 10/30/97	96/17923 11/07/96	98/17/68	60/006325 11/07/95.	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
				PATENT No. Issue Date

to FORM OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PAJENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TTC REF. COUNTRY ATTY(S) HANDLING	CLIENT'S REF.	TimLE	INVENTOR(8)	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	PATENT No. Issue Date
016944-000130PC Palent Coop Treaty MDB/MAAM (JMH1)		Method & device for tissue resection	Alden, Donald L. Kreech, Amold J. Christian, Jeffrey	98/13130 10/12/95	
016944-000170PC Pallent Coop Treaty MCBMAAN (JMH1)		Method & device for tissue vaporization & extraction	Savage, George M. Alden, Donald L. Christian, Jeffrey Kreech, Arnold J.	97/04160 03/13/97	
018944-000710US United States (JMR1)		System for fluid reterrition management	Savag, George M. Lathbury, Georgi Christian, Jeffrey	90400008 11/09495	
01 0044-00072 0EP Europa MAM (JMH1)		System for fluid retention management	Savage, George M. Lathbury, Georgi Christian, Jeffrey	98038679.6 10/31/86	
016844-000720JP Japan MAAM (JMH1)		System for fluid retention management	Savage, George M. Lathbury, Georgi Christian, Jeffrey	517508/97 10/31/98	
018944-000720PC Patient Coop Treaty MAM (JMH1)		System for fluid retention management	Savage, George M. Lathbury, Georgi Christian, Jeffrey	98/17396 10/31/96	
016944-001000US United States MDB (JMH)		Tubular surgical culter having aspiration flow control ports	Alden, Donald L. Christian, Jeffrey	08/738643 10/29/98	5730752 03/24/98

SCHEDULE 1-A to FORM OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TTC REF. COUNTRY ATTY(S) HANDLING	CLIENT'S REF.	Time	INVENTOR(S)	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
016944-001410US United States MCB (JMH1)		Surgical tubular cutter having a taparing cutting chamber	Alden, Donald L. Christian, Jeffery	08/746541 11/13/98	5741287 04/21/98
018944-001800US United States DUG (JMPH)		Systems, methods & appearable for performing resection/ablation in a conductive medium	Sevage, George M.	08/678412 07/02/96	
016944-001610PC Palent Coop Treety DJGAMAAM (JM#1)		Preferentially insulated electrodes & methods for use in a hollow viscous filled with a physiologic fluid	Miller, Gary H. Savage, George	97/11604 06/27/97	

to FORM OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

SCHEDULE 1-A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

5527331 06/18/96	08/529114 08/15/95	Kreech, Amold J. Alden, Donald L.	Method & device for these resection		016944-000120US United States AIDB (JAH1)
	94/11609 10/13/94	Amoid Kreach Donald Alden	Method & device for tissue resection		010044-000110PC Patent Coop Treaty DUGANDBAAAM (JMH)
	7-512040 10/13/94	Amold Kreech Donald Alden	Method & device for tissue reaction		018944-000110JP Japan DJGANDB (JANH)
	94930750.8 10/13/94	Amold Kreech Donald Alden	Method & device for tiesue resection		016944-000110EP Europa MOBAMAM (JMH)
5456589 10/10/95	09/136426 10/13/93	Kreech, Arnold J. Alden, Donald L.	Method & device for tissue resection		016944-000100US United States DUG (JMH)
PATENT No. ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	INVENTOR(S)	<u>ו</u> תרפ	CLIENT'S REF.	TTC REF. COUNTRY ATTY(S) HANDLING

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/1998 REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0983